
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

0382
6. BY CODE

EM-CarIsbad
EMCBC

U.S. Department of Energy
Carlsbad Project Office
P.O. Box 3090
Carlsbad NM 88221-
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., steet, wnty, Siate and ZtP Cnde)

NUCLEAR WASTE PARTNERSHIP LLC
AIIN: LEE ANN ROGERS

20501. SENECA MEADOWS PKWY

SUITE 3OO

GERMANTOWN MD 208'1670L9

CODE

7. ADMINISTERED BY (lf otherthan ltem 6)

EMCBC - Carlsbad
U.S. Department of Energy
Carlsbad Project Offi-ce
P.O. Box 3090
Carlsbad NM 88221-

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

DATEO (SEE |TEM 11)

CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

108. DATED (SEE/TEM t3,)

04/20 / 20L2

2
PROJECT NO. (ff awlicable)

CODE 03003

1, CONTRACTIDCODE

I4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
I

12 
4EMo 0 02 90

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

See Block 16C

8 93 032

FACILITY

DTheabovenumberedsolicitationisamendedassetforthinlteml4. ThehouranddatespecifiedforreceiptofOfiers Eiseidendsd. Eisnotsxtsnded.
Ofrers must acknowledge receipt ofthis amendment prior io the hour and date specifed in the solicitation or as amended , by on6 ofthe following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amondment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the ofier submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electlonic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOURAND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. lf by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an ofier already submitted , such change may bs made by letter or electronic communication, pmvided

each letter or electronic communication makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment. an.l is h.nive.l Dridr ld tha dbenind hdur and alale sbecifieat

1 2. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DAIA (ff requhed)

See Schedule
Net Decrease: -$39,2L8,076.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLYAPPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF COI{TRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM ,I4.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specry autholu) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 1OA.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBEREO CONTRACT/OROER lS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying offi@,
appnpiation data, etcJ SET FORTH lN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORIry OF FAR 43.103(b).

X FAR 52 .232-1,8 Availability of Funds, FAR 52.232-22 l,imitation of Funds

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor Eis not Elis required to sign this documentand return copies to the issuing ofiice

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contnct subjact matter where feasible.)

DUNS Number: Not Available
UEI: .IAl-2NCN424K3

see page 2.
Palzment:
OR for EMCBC

U.S. Department of Energy
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center
P.O. Box 5777
Oak Ridge TN 37831-

Period of Performance: 1-0,/0L/20L2 Lo 02/03/2023

Except as provid6d herein, all tsrms and condilions of the document referenced in ltem 9 A or 10A, as heretofore chang6d, r€mains unchanged and in full forco and efieet.

15A. TITLE OF 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Daniel D. Burke
158. 16C. DATE SIGNED

0r/ 30 /2024

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

<lP
or

15C. DATE

Jv
168. UNITED STATES OFAMERICA

Previous edruon unusabls

Sean Dunagan, NWP President



Contract No. DE-EM0001 971
Modification 382

Page l2
ln accordance with FAR 52.232-22 Limitation of funds, the purpose of this modification is to: deobligate
incremental funding from the contract in the amount of -$39,218,076.00.

The contract is modified as follows:

a) The accounting and appropriation data and amount 24EM000290

cLtN 13100
PBS 80:
01250.2023.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 0954.0000442. 0000000.0000000 -$15,190,988.78

PBS 90:
01250.2022.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 0957.0000443. 0000000.0000000 -$1,009,923.37

PBS 20:
01250.2023.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 1 094.0000441.0000000,0000000 -$31,793.90

PBS 83:
01250.2022.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 17 02.0004649. 0000000.0000000 -3,016,873.66

WFO RAP:
01 551 .2021. 33.490004.2 5400.2223020. 0000000. 0000000. 0000000 -$20,000.00

WFO LANL:
00900.2022. 33.490004.2 5400.2223268. 0000000. 0000000. 0000000 -736,869.98

WFO OR Solid Waste and Stabilization and Disposition:
01250.2022.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 1 564. 0001 1 2 1 . 0000000 .047 3619 -$627,s87.87

WFO SR Solid Waste and Stabilization and Disposition:
01266.2023.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 1 705.0001 763.0000000.0000000 -84,452.36

WFO SRS:
01 551 .2022.33.490004.25400.22231 40. 0000000. 0000000. 0000000 451,483.67

clrN 00010:
Deobligate Line item Capital Asset-15-D41 1 SSCVS:
o 1 27 2.2021 .33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 1 64 0. 0000 442.0000000. 049 03 1 0 -$16,911,768.73

clrN 00015:
Deobligate Line item Capital Asset-1 5-D-412:
01273.2022.33.490004.25400. 1 1 1 1 641.0000442.0000000.049031 1 -1 ,136,333.68

b) Total obligations are decreased by -$39,218,076.00; from $2,864,296,014.27 to
$2,825,077,938.27.

c) Total contract value is decreased by -$18,048,102.41: from $2,968 ,992,472.001o
$2,950,944,369.59. (Note: no decrease needed for CLIN 13100 deobligation line)

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged


		2024-02-01T14:08:06-0500
	SEAN DUNAGAN (Affiliate)


		2024-02-01T15:11:37-0500
	DANIEL BURKE




